DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date:
03-NOV-2006

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5130-02-2006

MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals
Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
In bottles and cans
In barrels and kegs
Tax Determined, Premises Use
Sub Total Taxable
Tax-free
For export
For vessels and aircraft
Consumed on brewery premises
Sub Total Tax-Free
Total Removals
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

Malt and malt products
Corn and corn products
Rice and rice products
Barley and barley products
Wheat and wheat products

Total Grain products

Sugar and syrups
Hops (dry)
Hops (used as extracts)
Other
Total Non-Grain products
Total Used

521,770 Pounds of hops is equivalent to
417,785 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: February 2006 Page: 1of1l
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

15,010,930

12,114,866
1,231,167
6,845
13,352,878

246,051

0

793
246,844
13,599,722
11,131,289

337,683,438
50,157,851
82,438,985
2,120,345
954,998
473,355,617
66,827,421
1,765,037
521,770
674,706
69,788,934

543,144,551

133,976 pounds of extract FEB 2006
354,573 pounds of extract FEB 2005

15,145,045

12,296,446
1,198,724
7,294
13,502,464

263,032

0

790
263,822
13,766,286
11,030,185

337,518,186
49,103,988
84,387,934

1,980,832
456,937
473,447,877

61,709,705
1,741,792
417,785
845,955
64,715,237
538,163,114

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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30,916,940

24,364,507
2,523,699
14,144
26,902,350

519,558

0

1,438
520,996
27,423,346
22,026,817

704,184,958
101,047,078
174,596,462
4,331,700
1,877,243
986,037,441

138,614,210
3,553,220
935,560
1,430,376
144,533,366

1,130,570,807

30,524,222

24,243,942
2,395,706
15,177
26,654,825

494,548

0

1,585
496,133
27,150,958
21,716,254

690,944,702
101,017,433
169,842,581
4,260,928
1,196,078
967,261,722
128,601,793
3,478,093
860,113
1,657,136
134,597,135
1,101,858,857
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Taxable Removal By States
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Bottles/Cans Barrels/Kegs Tax Determined Total
ALASKA 4,748 2,849 0 7,597
CALIFORNIA 1,677,402 152,487 277 1,830,166
COLORADO 1,386,427 178,199 1,201 1,565,827
CONNECTICUT 28 155 89 272
FLORIDA 614,870 91,429 225 706,524
INDIANA 14,352 231 0 14,583
IOWA 0 0 235 235
KANSAS 0 42 399 441
KENTUCKY 14,161 48 42 14,251
MAINE 3,217 1,663 54 4,934
MARYLAND 1,320 1,041 373 2,734
MASSACHUSETTS 3,408 4,119 249 7,776
MICHIGAN 2,049 383 57 2,489
MINNESOTA 10,658 3,499 191 14,348
MONTANA 1,609 1,256 0 2,865
NEBRASKA 5 48 108 161
NEW YORK 568,855 55,759 251 624,865
OHIO 1,264,481 128,099 116 1,392,696
OREGON 29,452 19,265 98 48,815
PENNSYLVANIA 170,769 37,580 270 208,619
SOUTH CAROLINA 21 76 123 220
TEXAS 1,408,661 80,292 90 1,489,043
VERMONT 10,892 3,679 174 14,745
VIRGINIA 1,013,009 114,461 260 1,127,730
WASHINGTON 7,550 7,811 45 15,406
WISCONSIN 509,332 86,906 203 596,441
OTHER 3,397,590 259,790 1,715 3,659,095
TOTAL 12,114,866 1,231,167 6,845 13,352,878
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