

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: February 2006

Report Date: 03-NOV-2006

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-02-2006

**Page:** 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,010,930	15,145,045	30,916,940	30,524,222
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	12,114,866	12,296,446	24,364,507	24,243,942
In barrels and kegs	1,231,167	1,198,724	2,523,699	2,395,706
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,845	7,294	14,144	15,177
Sub Total Taxable	13,352,878	13,502,464	26,902,350	26,654,825
Tax-free				
For export	246,051	263,032	519,558	494,548
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	793	790	1,438	1,585
Sub Total Tax-Free	246,844	263,822	520,996	496,133
Total Removals	13,599,722	13,766,286	27,423,346	27,150,958
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,131,289	11,030,185	22,026,817	21,716,254
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	337,683,438	337,518,186	704,184,958	690,944,702
Corn and corn products	50,157,851	49,103,988	101,047,078	101,017,433
Rice and rice products	82,438,985	84,387,934	174,596,462	169,842,581
Barley and barley products	2,120,345	1,980,832	4,331,700	4,260,928
Wheat and wheat products	954,998	456,937	1,877,243	1,196,078
Total Grain products	473,355,617	473,447,877	986,037,441	967,261,722
Sugar and syrups	66,827,421	61,709,705	138,614,210	128,601,793
Hops (dry)	1,765,037	1,741,792	3,553,220	3,478,093
Hops (used as extracts)	521,770	417,785	935,560	860,113
Other	674,706	845,955	1,430,376	1,657,136
Total Non-Grain products	69,788,934	64,715,237	144,533,366	134,597,135
Total Used	543,144,551	538,163,114	1,130,570,807	1,101,858,857
	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , ,

521,770 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 133,976 pounds of extract FEB 2006 417,785 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 354,573 pounds of extract FEB 2005

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.



## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

**Taxable Removal By States** 

Reporting Period: February 2006

Report Date: 03-NOV-2006

.....

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-02-2006

**Page:** 1 of 1

State	Bottles/Cans	Barrels/Kegs	Tax Determined	Total
ALASKA	4,748	2,849	0	7,597
CALIFORNIA	1,677,402	152,487	277	1,830,166
COLORADO	1,386,427	178,199	1,201	1,565,827
CONNECTICUT	28	155	89	272
FLORIDA	614,870	91,429	225	706,524
INDIANA	14,352	231	0	14,583
IOWA	0	0	235	235
KANSAS	0	42	399	441
KENTUCKY	14,161	48	42	14,251
MAINE	3,217	1,663	54	4,934
MARYLAND	1,320	1,041	373	2,734
MASSACHUSETTS	3,408	4,119	249	7,776
MICHIGAN	2,049	383	57	2,489
MINNESOTA	10,658	3,499	191	14,348
MONTANA	1,609	1,256	0	2,865
NEBRASKA	5	48	108	161
NEW YORK	568,855	55,759	251	624,865
OHIO	1,264,481	128,099	116	1,392,696
OREGON	29,452	19,265	98	48,815
PENNSYLVANIA	170,769	37,580	270	208,619
SOUTH CAROLINA	21	76	123	220
TEXAS	1,408,661	80,292	90	1,489,043
VERMONT	10,892	3,679	174	14,745
VIRGINIA	1,013,009	114,461	260	1,127,730
WASHINGTON	7,550	7,811	45	15,406
WISCONSIN	509,332	86,906	203	596,441
OTHER	3,397,590	259,790	1,715	3,659,095
TOTAL	12,114,866	1,231,167	6,845	13,352,878